TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM386038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boston Common Press Limited Partnership		05/10/2016	Limited Partnership: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	America's Test Kitchen Limited Partnership
Street Address:	17 Station Street
City:	Brookline
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02445
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1798667	COOK'S ILLUSTRATED
Registration Number:	1798668	COOK'S
Registration Number:	2311300	COOK'S
Registration Number:	2313869	COOK'S ILLUSTRATED
Registration Number:	2507478	COOK'S
Registration Number:	2421948	COOK'S ILLUSTRATED
Registration Number:	2847663	AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN
Registration Number:	2582964	AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN
Registration Number:	2585941	AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN
Registration Number:	4070906	AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN
Registration Number:	2649901	AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN
Registration Number:	2942791	COOK'S COUNTRY
Registration Number:	3593192	COOK'S COUNTRY
Registration Number:	4214374	RECIPES THAT WORK
Registration Number:	4396461	RECIPES THAT WORK
Registration Number:	3277837	RECIPES THAT WORK
Registration Number:	3175730	PARENTS AGAINST JUNK FOOD
Registration Number:	3359202	AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN
Registration Number:	3636146	COOK'S COUNTRY FROM AMERICA'S TEST KITCH

900366151 **REEL: 005803 FRAME: 0013**

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4045876	AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN COOKING SCHOOL
Registration Number:	3935199	AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN RADIO
Registration Number:	4324703	WHY THIS RECIPE WORKS
Registration Number:	4878350	THE HOW CAN IT BE GLUTEN FREE COOKBOOK
Serial Number:	86384149	SLOW COOKER REVOLUTION
Serial Number:	86815353	COOK'S ILLUSTRATED
Serial Number:	86817066	AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN
Serial Number:	86815508	COOK'SCOUNTRY
Serial Number:	87008967	COOK'S SCIENCE
Serial Number:	87009014	COOK'S SCIENCE
Serial Number:	87009050	COOK'S SCIENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175076585

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-504-0436

Email: heidi@heidischiller.com

Correspondent Name: Heidi A. Schiller Address Line 1: 197 Elm St. Address Line 2: Suite 1730

Address Line 4: Northampton, MASSACHUSETTS 01060

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heidi A. Schiller
SIGNATURE:	/Heidi A. Schiller/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Name change documents#page1.tif source=Name change documents#page2.tif source=Name change documents#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005803 FRAME: 0014

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Federal Employer Identification No. 04-3065144

Boston Common Press Limited Par	tnership
. The date of filing of the original certifices	cate of limited partnership is: <u>October 3.</u>
i. The name and business address of e	ach general partner is:
NAME	<u>BUSINESS ADDRESS</u>
America's Test Kitchen Inc.	17 Station Street Brookline, MA 02445
The name of the limited partnership is A	merica's Test Kitchen Limited Partnership:
The name of the limited partnership is A	merica's Test Kitchen Limited Partnership:
The name of the limited partnership is A	merica's Test Kitchen Limited Partnership:
1. The amendment to the certificate of line name of the limited partnership is A The amended name of the general partnership is A Dated May / O 2016	merica's Test Kitchen Limited Partnership:
The name of the limited partnership is A The amended name of the general partnership is A	merica's Test Kitchen Limited Partnership:

MA057 - 9/39/2005 - C T System Online

TRADEMARK REEL: 005803 FRAME: 0015

General Partner

AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN, LLC

To: Secretary of the Commonwealth of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Date: May 10, 2016

COMPLETE MOST

CONSENT TO USE OF NAME

America's Test Kitchen, LLC (the "Company") is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and registered to do business in Massachusetts on April 28, 2014 under Identification Number 001134869.

The Company hereby consents to the use of the name of America's Test Kitchen Limited Partnership and the name of America's Test Kitchen Inc. (the General Partner of America's Test Kitchen Limited Partnership) in the State of Massachusetts.

AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN, LLC

y: Souch

Jackic McCauley Ford Secretary and Treasurer

MA SOC Filing Number: 201003314510 Date: 0/1//2010 9:10:00 AM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

May 17, 2016 09:15 AM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Heterin Trainflation,

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005803 FRAME: 0017

RECORDED: 05/31/2016